6619 Assistant Equipment Mechanic*
6620 |Equipment Mechanic

6618 |Supervising Equipment Mechanic*
6670 |Facility Technician

6600 |Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker
6650 |Parks & Maintenance Worker

6660 |Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee
6605 |[Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker
6610 |Town Arborist

Reflects General Increase of 1%.

*New Classifications Approved June 16, 2020

AFSCME 1%

Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications

Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2020/21

Effective July 1, 2020 (unless otherwise noted)

Adopted by Town Council June 16, 2020

Class Rate | Range
Classification Title & Step 1
Code Type AF1

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

03
08
02
07
05
04
06
03

$30.43
$35.00
$40.25
$32.57
$37.17
$29.90
$24.42
$32.54
$35.49
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$31.95
$36.75
$42.26
$34.20
$39.03
$31.40
$25.64
$34.17
$37.27

$33.55
$38.59
$44.37
$35.91
$40.98
$32.97
$26.93
$35.88
$39.14

$35.23
$40.52
$46.59
$37.71
$43.03
$34.62
$28.28
$37.67
$41.10

$36.99
$42.55
$48.92
$39.60
$45.18
$36.35
$29.69
$39.56
$43.16

$38.84
$44.68
$51.37
$41.58
$47.44
$38.17
$31.17
$41.54
$45.32

Approved 6/16/20



