Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2020/21 Effective July 1, 2020 (unless otherwise noted) Adopted by Town Council June 16, 2020

Class Code	Classification Title	Rate Type	Range AF1	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
6619	Assistant Equipment Mechanic*	Hourly	09	\$30.43	\$31.95	\$33.55	\$35.23	\$36.99	\$38.84
6620	Equipment Mechanic	Hourly	03	\$35.00	\$36.75	\$38.59	\$40.52	\$42.55	\$44.68
6618	Supervising Equipment Mechanic*	Hourly	08	\$40.25	\$42.26	\$44.37	\$46.59	\$48.92	\$51.37
6670	Facility Technician	Hourly	02	\$32.57	\$34.20	\$35.91	\$37.71	\$39.60	\$41.58
6600	Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker	Hourly	07	\$37.17	\$39.03	\$40.98	\$43.03	\$45.18	\$47.44
6650	Parks & Maintenance Worker	Hourly	05	\$29.90	\$31.40	\$32.97	\$34.62	\$36.35	\$38.17
6660	Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee	Hourly	04	\$24.42	\$25.64	\$26.93	\$28.28	\$29.69	\$31.17
6605	Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker	Hourly	06	\$32.54	\$34.17	\$35.88	\$37.67	\$39.56	\$41.54
6610	Town Arborist	Hourly	03	\$35.49	\$37.27	\$39.14	\$41.10	\$43.16	\$45.32

Reflects General Increase of 1%.

^{*}New Classifications Approved June 16, 2020